coleparmer.com
EH-200 Series
Macro-Kjeldahl Extraction Heaters
•	Back-mounted brackets hold flask support rods
(supplied with each unit)
•	Choice of 2 or 6 positions
•	Choice of 2 flask capacity sizes: 100–300 mL or
500–800 mL for both the 2 and 6 position models

mineral wool thermal insulation
Warranty 3 years
Ordering Information
No. positions Flask volume Well size (D x dia) Dimensions (W x H x D) Electrical Double fused CE marked Item no. Series no. Model no. Legacy SKU
2 100 to 300
mL
4.5 x 8.9 cm
(1.8 x 3.5 in)
32.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 cm
(12.6 x 6.5 x 10.2 in)
115 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 600 W, US plug Yes No 03075-00 EH-200 EH-200-2-115 MQ3822B/EX1
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 600 W, UK plug Yes Yes 03075-02 EH-200 EH-200-2 MQ3822B/EX
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 600 W, EU plug Yes Yes 03075-04 EH-200 EH-200-2-EU MQ3822B/EX6
2 500 to 800
mL
5.9 x 11.7 cm
(2.3 x 4.6 in)
32.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 cm
(12.6 x 6.5 x 10.2 in)
115 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1100 W, US plug Yes No 03075-06 EH-200 EH-200-2-L-115 MQ3824B/EX1
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1100 W, UK plug Yes Yes 03075-08 EH-200 EH-200-2-L MQ3824B/E
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1100 W, EU plug Yes Yes 03075-10 EH-200 EH-200-2-L-EU MQ3824B/EX6
6 100 to 300
mL
4.5 x 8.9 cm
(1.8 x 3.5 in)
97.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 cm
(38.2 x 6.5 x 10.2 in)
115 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1800 W, hard wired (no cable) Yes No 03075-12 EH-200 EH-200-6-115 MQ3866B/EX1
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1800 W, UK plug Yes Yes 03075-14 EH-200 EH-200-6 MQ3866B/E
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1800 W, EU plug Yes Yes 03075-16 EH-200 EH-200-6-EU MQ3866B/EX6
6
500 to 800
mL 5.9 x 11.7 cm
(2.3 x 4.6 in)
97.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 cm
(38.2 x 6.5 x 10.2 in)
115 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3800 W, hard wired (cable supplied) No No 03075-18 EH-200 EH-200-6-L-115 MQ3868B/EX1
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3800 W, hard wired (no cable) Yes Yes 03075-22 EH-200 EH-200-6-L MQ3868B/E
230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3800 W, hard wired (cable supplied) Yes Yes 03075-20 EH-200 EH-200-6-L-EU MQ3868B/EX6
5084